JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 30, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 104, 105A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5022, Department of Environmental Quality — Public Hearing

HB 5023, Department of Environmental Quality Fee Bill — Public

Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 104A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5022, Department of
Environmental Quality and HB 5023, Department of
Environmental Quality Fee Bill
008 Stephanie Hallock, Enters information in response to requests for information and
Director, Department of questions from previous hearings (Exhibit #1)
Environmental Quality
(DEQ)
017 Chair Devlin
017 Rep. Garrard
018 Chair Devlin
018 Lauri Aunan, Begins DEQ budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 4/23/07,
Administrator, Water Water Quality Division
Quality Division, DEQ
043 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
046 Ms. Aunan
053 Ms. Hallock
055 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
056 Ms. Aunan
078 Chair Devlin
081 Ms. Aunan
129 Sen. Avakian
130 Ms. Aunan
158 Chair Devlin
161 Ms. Aunan
168 Sen. Nelson



174
208
209
220
222
223
225
281
282
291
297
306
318
333
341
TAPE 105A

001
010

013
019
021
022
027
035
051
055
060
078
083
088
100
101
104
107
109
116
117
128
129

204
206

Ms. Aunan
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Aunan
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Aunan
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Aunan
Chair Devlin
Ms. Aunan
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Aunan
Chair Devlin
Ms. Aunan
Ms. Hallock
Ms. Aunan

Ms. Aunan
Chair Devlin

Ms. Aunan
Chair Devlin
Ms. Aunan
Sen. Avakian
Ms. Aunan
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Ms. Hallock
Sen. Avakian
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Aunan
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock

Alan Kiphut,
Administrator, Land
Quality Division, DEQ

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Kiphut

Continues with budget presentation

Begins budget presentation on Land Quality Division



214
215
245
251
307
311
320
330
334

335
381

384
390

405
409
TAPE 104B

001
042

043
065
071
076
078
082
086
092
155
162
162
172
173
179
181
183
184

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Kiphut

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Kiphut
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Kiphut

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Kiphut
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Ms. Hallock
Rep. Clem

Ms. Hallock

Paul Siebert, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Clem
Ms. Hallock

Ms. Hallock
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin

Continues with agency budget presentation

Continues with agency budget presentation

Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 AM



