## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 30, 2007 Hearing Room H-174 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 104, 105A **Members Present:** Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard Members Excused: Rep. Nolan Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office HB 5022, Department of Environmental Quality – Public Hearing **Measures or Issues Heard:** HB 5023, Department of Environmental Quality Fee Bill - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 104A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5022, Department of Environmental Quality and HB 5023, Department of Environmental Quality Fee Bill
008	Stephanie Hallock, Director, Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)	Enters information in response to requests for information and questions from previous hearings (Exhibit #1)
017	Chair Devlin	
017	Rep. Garrard	
018	Chair Devlin	
018	Lauri Aunan, Administrator, Water Quality Division, DEQ	Begins DEQ budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 4/23/07, Water Quality Division
043	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
046	Ms. Aunan	
053	Ms. Hallock	
055	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
056	Ms. Aunan	
078	Chair Devlin	
081	Ms. Aunan	
129	Sen. Avakian	
130	Ms. Aunan	
158	Chair Devlin	
161	Ms. Aunan	
168	Sen. Nelson	

174	Ms. Aunan	
208	Rep. Garrard	
209	Ms. Aunan	
220	Rep. Garrard	
222	Ms. Aunan	
223	Rep. Garrard	
225	Ms. Aunan	
281	Chair Devlin	
282	Ms. Aunan	
291	Rep. Garrard	
297	Ms. Aunan	
306	Chair Devlin	
318	Ms. Aunan	
333	Ms. Hallock	
341	Ms. Aunan	
<b>TAPE 105A</b>		
001	Ms. Aunan	Continues with budget presentation
010	Chair Devlin	
013	Ms. Aunan	
019	Chair Devlin	
021	Ms. Aunan	
022	Sen. Avakian	
027	Ms. Aunan	
035	Ms. Hallock	
051	Chair Devlin	
055	Sen. Nelson	
060	Ms. Hallock	
078	Sen. Avakian	
083	Ms. Hallock	
088	Chair Devlin	
100	Ms. Aunan	
101	Ms. Hallock	
104	Chair Devlin	
107	Ms. Hallock	
109	Chair Devlin	
116	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
117	Chair Devlin	
128	Ms. Hallock	
129	Alan Kiphut, Administrator, Land Quality Division, DEQ	Begins budget presentation on Land Quality Division
204	Rep. Garrard	
206	Mr. Kiphut	

214	Rep. Garrard	
215	Mr. Kiphut	
245	Rep. Garrard	
251	Mr. Kiphut	
307	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
311	Mr. Kiphut	
320	Rep. Garrard	
330	Mr. Kiphut	
334	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
335	Ms. Hallock	Continues with agency budget presentation
381	Rep. Clem	
384	Ms. Hallock	
390	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
405	Rep. Clem	
409	Ms. Hallock	
TAPE 104B		
001	Ms. Hallock	Continues with agency budget presentation
042	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
043	Ms. Hallock	
065	Chair Devlin	
071	Ms. Hallock	
076	Chair Devlin	
078	Mr. Siebert	
082	Ms. Hallock	
086	Chair Devlin	
092	Ms. Hallock	
155	Chair Devlin	
162	Ms. Hallock	
162	Chair Devlin	
172	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
173	Chair Devlin	
179	Ms. Hallock	
181	Chair Devlin	
183	Ms. Hallock	
184	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 AM